## **DECISION TITLE**

Repairs to the Civic Centre Clock Tower

## **DECISION DETAILS/DESCRIPTION**

Report of the Cabinet Member for Resources seeking financial approval for Clock Tower Repairs.

This report will be submitted for consideration as a general exception under paragraph 15 of the Access to Information procedure Rules in Part 4 of the Council's Constitution.

The matter requires a decision to facilitate the repair of the Civic Centre Clock Tower. The urgency is linked to the need to prevent further damage to the Clock Tower and for these reasons the decision cannot be deferred for inclusion in the next Forward Plan for decision following 28 clear days notice

PROPOSAL DETAILS FOR FORWARD PLAN				
AUTHOR:			HEAD OF SERVICES/RESPONSIBLE PERSON:	
Name	Richard Hodge		Name	Director Corporate Services
Email	richard.hodge@southampton.gov.uk		Email	
TYPE OF DECISION		KEY DECISION		
DECISION MAKER		Cabinet		
IS THE REPORT OR THE APPENDICES LIKELY TO CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL				
LEAD CABINET MEMBER/OFFICER:			IN ASSOCIATION WITH:	
Cabinet Member for Resour		ources		
DECISION DATE: 18 Mar 2014				
WARDS AFFECTED:				
Bargate				
MAIN CONSULTEES:			CONSULTATION METHOD:	
Relevant Cabinet Members and Officers in key Council Departments			Circulation of Draft Report, Briefings and Meetings	